DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$838.50 Rec:\$16.00 2015-856392

\$854.50 Pgs=3

02/03/2015 11:47 AM

ETRCO, LLC

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN#: 1220-17-501-032

RPTT: \$838.50

Recording Requested By:

Western Title Company

Escrow No.: 069350-TEA

When Recorded Mail To:

Joseph E. Regan

Shirley J. Regan

1425 Stonegate Court

Gardnerville, NV 89410

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

Signature \_\_\_\_\_ Traci Adams Escrow Officer

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

## **GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Cynthia Morrey and Michael A. Hall, wife and husband, as joint tenants with right of survivorship who acquired title as Cynthia Morrey and Michael A. Hall, as joint tenants with right of survivorship

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Joseph E. Regan and Shirley J. Regan, Trustees of The Regan Living Trust dated November 11, 1993

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

That portion of the Northwest One-Quarter of the Northwest One-Quarter of Section 17, Township 12 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B.&M. in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

Parcel 7 of Parcel Map LDA #00-058 for JEFFREY P. PISCIOTTA filed for record with the Douglas County Recorder on July 25, 2001 in Book 0701, Page 6247 as Document No. 519105, Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 01/28/2015

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed – Page 2
Cynthia Morrey  Michael A. Hall
STATE OF North State State of
By Cynthia Morrey and Michael A. Hall.
ful Janostoff
Notary Public  KAREN D. CARTER  Notary Public - State of Nevada  Appointment Recorded in Washoe County  No: 99-3082-2 - Expires November 8, 2018

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

a) ⊠ c) □ e) □ g) □ i) □ 3. Tota Deee	sfer Tax Value: Property Transfer Tax  temption Claimed: Transfer Tax Exen	Only (value of property) Due:	DOCUMEN' BOOK_ DATE OF R NOTES: \$215,000.	
Dee	l in Lieu of Foreclosure sfer Tax Value: Property Transfer Tax emption Claimed: Transfer Tax Exen	Only (value of property) Due:	) (	
Real	Transfer Tax Exen	ention - an NDC 275 000	1	
4. <u>If Ex</u> a. b	Explain Reason to	r Exemption:	Section	
5. Parti	al Interest: Percentage b	peing transferred: 100 %		× /
375. supp parti resul	110, that the information orted by documentation es agree that disallowant in a penalty of 10% of	n provided is correct to the first of the first of the first of any claimed exemp of the tax due plus interest	he best of the ntiate the info ption, or other at 1% per mo	
Pursuant owed.	to NRS 375.030, the B	uyer and Seller shall be	e jointly and	severally liable for any additional amount
oweu. Signatur	Muchael	Co. Atal	Capacity	( Manton
Signatur			_Capacity	
(RE	LER (GRANTOR) INFO QUIRED)		BUYER (	(GRANTEE) INFORMATION RED)
Print Name:	Cynthia Morrey and	l Michael A. Hall	Print Name:	Joseph E. Regan and Shirley J. Regan, Trustees of The Regan Living Trust dated November 11, 1993
Address:	2557 Rampart Te		Address:	1425 Stonegate Court
City:	Reno		City:	Gardnerville
State:	NV Z	<b>Lip:</b> 89519	State:	NV Zip: 89410
(requ Print Nam Address:	Douglas Office 1513 Highway 395, S Zip: Gardnerville, NV 8	r) alf of Western Title Comp uite 101		Esc. #: <u>069350-TEA</u>